
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2172
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVER
Sundaram Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to construct a flyover at the meeting point of Selam-Namakal (NH-7) to avoid road accidents;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the construction work on flyover is likely to be started and completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) There is no proposal for construction of new flyover at NH-7 between Salem and Namakkal in the State of Tamil Nadu. However, Ministry has already provided the flyovers/Road Over bridge at the following locations at between Salem and Namakkal to avoid road accidents:

Sl.No. Location (Km.) Type of Structure Name of Junction
1.  207.555   Flyover   Road leading to Nmakkal and
        road leading Ulunduepet (NH-68)
2.  211.825   Flyover   Road leading to Panamarathupatti
        village
3.  220.825   ROB
4.  228.050   Flyover   At Aandagalur Gate road leading
        to Rasipuram
5.  248.625   Flyover   At Namakkal junction road leading
        to Salem.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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